## অসম দক্ষতা বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

## Assam Skill University 3rd Floor, DECT Office Complex, Rehabari, Guwahati, Assam 781008 Website- www.asu.ac.in

## **Recruitment of Faculty Positions**

Assam Skill University (ASU), Mangaldai is the first Government Skill University of Assam established under the Assam Skill University Act, 2020, which is currently functioning from its interim campus at ITI Birubari Guwahati and will be shifting to its main campus, Mangaldai in May 2025. ASU invites applications from eligible candidates of Indian nationality who are keen in shaping career of youths and be a part of Assam Skill University, for appointment to the three (3) positions of Professors on regular basis or retired college/ university teachers below the age group of 62 years on contract basis with Pay minus pension provisions in the School of Manufacturing and Construction and School of Management and Finance.

Further, details including Eligibility Criteria, Pay Scale, Prescribed application forms and other terms and condition may be downloaded from the Assam Skill University website (https://asu.ac.in). Printed copies of the applications should reach to the "Office of the Registrar Assam Skill University 3rd Floor, DECT Office Complex, Rehabari, Guwahati, Assam 781008 latest by 09.09.2024. Female candidates are encouraged to apply.

Those who have already submitted their applications vide ref. no ASDM/ASUP/122/2023 dated 08.03.2024 and its subsequent extension notification dated 02.07.2024, need not submit their application again and may submit updated CV if call for the interview.

Ref. No-ASDM/ASUP/122/2023 dated 23.08.2024

Sd/-Registrar, Assam Skill University